The Group holds the following financial instruments measured in accordance with AASB 139 as detailed in the accounting
policies to these financial statements:

The interest rate risk is managed using a mix of fixed and floating short-term deposits. At 30 June 2018 approximately 17%
(2017 : 49%) of cash and cash equivalents are fixed short term deposits. Short-term deposits are used to ensure that the
best interest rate is received. Interest rates are reviewed prior to deposits maturing and re-invested at the best rate, which is
why the Group uses a number of banking institutions. The interest rate risk is detailed in the tables below :

Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and liabilities recognised at reporting date whereby a future change
in interest rates will affect future cash flows. The Group’s main interest rate risk at year end arises from short-term deposits.
The Group is exposed to earnings volatility on floating rate instruments.

Energy One Limited Appendix 4E - 30 June 2018 Page 28

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June, 2018

Note 27 Financial Risk Management (continued)
Foreign exchange risk
The Group does not have any significant exposure to foreign exchange risk.

Sensitivity Analysis

Consolidated Group
2018 2017

Note $ $
Change in profit Increase in interest rate by 1% (7,436) (179)

Decrease in interest rate by 1% 7,436 179
Change in equity Increase in interest rate by 1% (7,436) (179)

Decrease in interest rate by 1% 7,436 179

Credit risk

Liquidity Risk

Classification and subsequent measurement

Recognition and Initial Measurement

Liquidity risk arises from the possibility that the Group might encounter difficulty in settling its debts or otherwise meeting
its obligations related to financial liabilities. Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and
marketable securities, the availability of funding through adequate amounts of committed credit facilities and the ability to
close out market positions. The Group manages liquidity risk by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and